• Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

Information for Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

Important Notices (Mandatory Information):

Infludoron Globules.
fields of application: in accordance with the Anthroposophical understanding of human beings and nature belong to the Application areas of influenza and feverish Cold-related diseases.

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Infludoron Globules

Dear Patient, please read the entire Of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this Medicine begin, as it contains important information You. This medicine is also without a doctor's prescription available. In order to achieve the best possible treatment success must Infludoron be applied properly.
  • keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • If you have any further questions, please contact your Doctor or pharmacist.
  • If their disease is getting worse, or after 2 days there is no improvement, consult a doctor.


The leaflet includes:
  1. INFLUDORON IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?
  2. WHAT YOU NEED TO CONSIDER BEFORE TAKING INFLUDORON?
  3. , SUCH AS IS INFLUDORON?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. , WHAT ELSE IS IMPORTANT?


1. WHAT INFLUDORON IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Infludoron is an Anthroposophical organic medicine Cold-related diseases. Areas of application: in accordance with the Anthroposophical understanding of human beings and nature belong to the Application areas of influenza and feverish Cold-related diseases.

2. WHAT YOU NEED TO CONSIDER BEFORE TAKING INFLUDORON?

Contraindications:
None known.

Precautions for use:
In the case of fever that persists longer than 3 days, or over 39°C rise, and in the case of persistent, unclear or newly occurring complaints a doctor should be consulted, since it's diseases can act, which require medical clarification.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
Before taking any medicine during the Pregnancy and breast-feeding with your doctor or pharmacist to Council.

Interactions with other medicines,:
None known.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Infludoron:
This medicinal product contains Sucrose (Saccharose). Please take it is therefore only after consultation with your doctor, if you it is known that you have an intolerance to certain sugars suffering.

3. HOW IS INFLUDORON?

Take Infludoron always exactly according to the instructions in this Pack a side dish. If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, is the usual dose:
  • adults and adolescents 12 years: single dose 15 Globules every 1-2 hours,
  • , children 6-11 years: single dose of 8-10 globules every 1-2 hours,
  • toddlers from 1-5 years: single dose 5-10 globules 3-4 times daily,
  • infants in the 1. Age: Single Dose 3-5 Globules 3-4 times a day.

Let the globules dissolve in your mouth.

Duration of application:
The treatment of an acute condition should be after 2 weeks be completed. Occurs within 2 days no improvement a, a doctor should be consulted.

If you forget to take Infludoron:
Do not take a double dose to make up for the previous Taking have forgotten.

Please check with your doctor or pharmacist if you in the case of the application of this product are by means of quite sure.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Hypersensitivity reactions (e.g. itching, Skin rash, urticaria) may occur.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. WHAT ELSE IS IMPORTANT?

You must not, and the medicines according to the on the label of the Carton expiry date do not use. Storage conditions: do Not store above 30°C.

Composition:
In 10 g of globules are processed: active ingredients: Aconitum napellus Dil. D1 0.01 g / Bryonia Dil. D1 0.06 g / Eucalyptus Ø 0.05 g / Eupatorium perfoliatum Dil. D1 0.04 g / Ferrum phosphoricum Dil. D6 0.1 g / Sabadilla Ø 0.01 g. of

Dosage form and pack sizes
10 g and 50 g of globules.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Weleda AG
Postfach 1320
D-73503 Schwäbisch Gmünd
Tel.: 07171 / 919-414
Fax: 07171 / 919-200
E-Mail: [email protected]

Stand of Information: October 2013.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 03/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Infludoron Streukügelchen.
Anwendungsgebiete: Gemäß der anthroposophischen Menschen- und Naturerkenntnis gehören zu den Anwendungsgebieten grippale Infekte und fieberhafte Erkältungskrankheiten.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Infludoron Streukügelchen

Liebe Patientin, lieber Patient, bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Dieses Arzneimittel ist auch ohne ärztliche Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, muss Infludoron jedoch vorschriftsmäßig angewendet werden.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.
  • Wenn sich Ihr Krankheitsbild verschlimmert oder nach 2 Tagen keine Besserung eintritt, suchen Sie bitte einen Arzt auf.


Die Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
  1. WAS IST INFLUDORON UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON INFLUDORON BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST INFLUDORON EINZUNEHMEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WAS IST SONST NOCH WICHTIG?


1. WAS IST INFLUDORON UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Infludoron ist ein anthroposophisches Arzneimittel bei Erkältungskrankheiten. Anwendungsgebiete: Gemäß der anthroposophischen Menschen- und Naturerkenntnis gehören zu den Anwendungsgebieten grippale Infekte und fieberhafte Erkältungskrankheiten.

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON INFLUDORON BEACHTEN?

Gegenanzeigen:
Keine bekannt.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für die Anwendung:
Bei Fieber, das länger als 3 Tage besteht oder über 39°C ansteigt, sowie bei anhaltenden, unklaren oder neu auftretenden Beschwerden sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden, da es sich um Erkrankungen handeln kann, die einer ärztlichen Abklärung bedürfen.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Fragen Sie vor der Einnahme von allen Arzneimitteln während der Schwangerschaft und in der Stillzeit Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat.

Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Keine bekannt.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte Bestandteile von Infludoron:
Dieses Arzneimittel enthält Sucrose (Saccharose). Bitte nehmen Sie es daher erst nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt ein, wenn Ihnen bekannt ist, dass Sie unter einer Unverträglichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Zuckern leiden.

3. WIE IST INFLUDORON EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie Infludoron immer genau nach der Anweisung in dieser Packungsbeilage ein. Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis:
  • Erwachsene und Jugendliche ab 12 Jahren: Einzeldosis 15 Streukügelchen alle 1—2 Stunden,
  • Kinder von 6—11 Jahren: Einzeldosis 8—10 Streukügelchen alle 1—2 Stunden,
  • Kleinkinder von 1—5 Jahren: Einzeldosis 5—10 Streukügelchen 3—4 mal täglich,
  • Säuglinge im 1. Lebensjahr: Einzeldosis 3—5 Streukügelchen 3—4 mal täglich.

Lassen Sie die Streukügelchen im Mund zergehen.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Die Behandlung einer akuten Erkrankung sollte nach 2 Wochen abgeschlossen sein. Tritt innerhalb von 2 Tagen keine Besserung ein, sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Infludoron vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Dosis, wenn Sie die vorherige Einnahme vergessen haben.

Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich bei der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels nicht ganz sicher sind.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Es können Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen (z.B. Juckreiz, Hautausschlag, Nesselsucht) auftreten.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WAS IST SONST NOCH WICHTIG?

Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Etikett und der Faltschachtel angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Aufbewahrungsbedingungen: Nicht über 30°C lagern.

Zusammensetzung:
In 10 g Streukügelchen sind verarbeitet: Wirkstoffe: Aconitum napellus Dil. D1 0,01 g / Bryonia Dil. D1 0,06 g / Eucalyptus Ø 0,05 g / Eupatorium perfoliatum Dil. D1 0,04 g / Ferrum phosphoricum Dil. D6 0,1 g / Sabadilla Ø 0,01 g.

Darreichungsform und Packungsgrößen
10 g und 50 g Streukügelchen.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Weleda AG
Postfach 1320
D-73503 Schwäbisch Gmünd
Tel.: 07171 / 919-414
Fax: 07171 / 919-200
E-Mail: [email protected]

Stand der Information: Oktober 2013.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 03/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Infludoron Streukügelchen, 10 g

In the case of flu and fever of colds.
  • Manufacturer: WELEDA AG
  • PZN: 09647424
  • Dosage: Globuli
  • Content: 10 g
  • Reward Points: 72
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 1,322.57₽
  • 1,052.35₽


Related Products

Infludoron Streukügelchen, 50 g

Infludoron Streukügelchen, 50 g

Information for Infludoron Streukügelchen, 50 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): I..

2,686.28₽ 3,097.44₽

Most popular at Cold & Flu Infection

Contramutan Junior syrup, 150 ml

Contramutan Junior syrup, 150 ml

Information for Contramutan Junior Sirup, 150 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

1,179.68₽

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Information for Dermaplant Salbe, 75 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): DERM..

1,512.11₽ 2,007.83₽

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 St

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 St

Information for Biochemie DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 Tabletten, 80 St Important Notices (Manda..

706.32₽ 822.96₽

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Information for Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information):..

1,670.54₽ 1,901.88₽

Most popular in Germany

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Information for Meditonsin Tropfen, 35 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Me..

1,035.83₽ 1,401.30₽

N Tablets, 100 St Klimaktoplant

N Tablets, 100 St Klimaktoplant

Information for Klimaktoplant N Tabletten, 100 St FREE: Klimaktoplant Notepad As long as ..

1,327.43₽ 1,950.48₽

Traumeel S cream, 100 g

Traumeel S cream, 100 g

Information for Traumeel S Creme, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Tra..

1,327.43₽ 1,760.94₽

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 St

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 St

Information for Biochemie 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 Tabletten, 200 St Important Notices (Manda..

938.63₽ 1,255.50₽

Consultation with our Partners